
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE 
CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NEVADA AND 
DOKKEN ENGINEERING, INC., FOR PROFESSIONAL 
ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE HIRSCHDALE ROAD AT 
TRUCKEE RIVER BRIDGE REHABILITATION AND SEISMIC 
RETROFIT PROJECT, EXTENDING THE TERM OF THE 
CONTRACT TO DECEMBER 30, 2023 

 
WHEREAS, on July 26, 2016, the Board of Supervisors adopted Resolution 16-376, 

awarding a contract with Dokken Engineering, Inc., in the amount of $504,400 for professional 
engineering services for the Hirschdale Road at Truckee River Bridge Rehabilitation and Seismic 
Retrofit Project, with a contract term from ending on December 31, 2020; and 

 
WHEREAS, this amendment request is for an extension of the contract length from an end 

date of December 31, 2020 to December 30, 2023; and 
 
WHEREAS, sufficient budget is available to fund this contract in budget account 1114-

30154-702-3000/540712.  
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 

County of Nevada, State of California, that Amendment No. 1 to the Personal Services Contract 
by and between the County of Nevada and Dokken Engineering, Inc., extending the contract 
length from an end date of December 31, 2020, to an end date of December 30, 2023, to provide 
design services for the Hirschdale Road at Truckee River Bridge Rehabilitation and Seismic 
Retrofit Project, hereby is approved in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A, and the Chair of the 
Board of Supervisors is hereby authorized to execute the Amendment.  


